Sunday March 2 Sunday of Forgiveness (Cheesefare)

10am Divine Liturgy and Baptism of Thomas Becker. With prayers
marking our entrance into Great Lent on the day following. At the
end of Liturgy we, on this one day of the year, ask forgiveness of

one another as the Bible commands: Therefore confess your sins to one
another, and pray for one another, that you may be healed. (James 5.16).

Pure Monday March 3

6:30pm Great Canon of Repentance (by St. Andrew of Crete)
Pure Wednesday March §

Spm Confessions

6pm Presanctified Liturgy

7pm Great Canon of Repentance (St. Andrew of Crete)
7:30pm Bible Study

Pure Friday March 7

11am Confessions
11:30am Presanctified Liturgy

Sunday March 9 Sunday of Orthodoxy

10am Divine Liturgy

Spm Annual All-Orthodox Vespers with Lenten refreshments
following (St. Nicholas Cathedral Tarpon Springs)

Wed March 12

1pm Tom Moore funeral

Calvary Catholic Cemetary Clearwater
5:30pm Parish Council Meeting
6:30pm Presanctified Liturgy



Friday March 14

10:30am Confessions

11:30am Presanctified Liturgy

[Fr Harry and Fr. Dn. Brian off duty March 15-21. Fr. Silouan on
call]

Sunday March 16 St. Gregory Palamas FS

10am Divine Liturgy
Wednesday March 19
7pm Bible Study
Sunday March 23 Sunday of the Holy Cross

10am Divine Liturgy

Wednesday March 26

5:30pm Confessions

6:30pm Presanctified Liturgy

Sunday March 30 Sunday of the Ladder (St. John Climacus)

10am Divine Liturgy



